

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22970/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in WP 16286/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JENDRAJUPALLI PURUSHOTHAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, PRAKASAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner (s) Mr.GRK Prasad,Adv.
Md. Wasay Khan,Adv.
Mr.K.C. Sudarshan,Adv.
Mr.Jayanth Muthuraj,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr.K.Ramkumar,Adv.
Mr.Ramlal Roy,Adv.
Mr.C.G. Sivakumaran,Adv
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
As a last opportunity four weeks' time is granted
to the counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 to
file counter affidavit. In default of filing such
counter affidavit leave will be granted.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master